DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$269.10 Rec:\$17.00

2015-864016

\$286.10 Pgs=4

06/12/2015 11:17 AM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1022-10-002-023

RPTT: \$269.10

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 072031-MHK

When Recorded Mail To:

Laura Hatfield 12652 Rodeo Drive Lakeside, CA 92040

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Amber Veatch

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mercedes M. Dickson, a widow

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Laura Hatfield, an unmarried woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 125, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, as filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on February 20, 1967, in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 35464, Official Records.

Excepting therefrom any mobile home located thereon.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 05/31/2015

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Mercedes M. Dickson	
STATE OF	}ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Market M. Dickson.	
See Attacked Cer	Hicak
Notary Public	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of San Luis Obispo	
On <u>JUNE 10, 2015</u> before me, <u>JESSICA</u> (insert nar	Renea Wadley, Notanj
(insert nar	ne and title of the officer)
personally appeared Merce des M. D	Dickson
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me to his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) active.	he person(s) whose name(s) is/are hat he/she/they executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	
paragraph is true and correct.	JESSICA RENEA WADLEY
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission # 2007852 Notary Public - California
Jenica Renex Wadley	San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2017
Signature (Seal)	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1022-10-002-023 b) c) d)					
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	b) Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) X Mobile Home	DOCUMENT	ORDERS OP TO THE PAGE OF THE P	7 #;	USE ONLY
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of property)	\$69,000.00 (
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exen b. Explain Reason for	nption per NRS 375.090, S r Exemption:	Section	///		
n	The undersigned declares an 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowan result in a penalty of 10% of	n provided is correct to the if called upon to substant ce of any claimed exempt the tax due plus interest a	e best of their iate the infor ion, or other at 1% per mo	r information a mation provide determination nth.	nd belief, ed herein. of additio	, and can be Furthermore, the onal tax due, may
owe Sign	suant to NRS 375.030, the F d. nature	Veq	jointly and Capacity Capacity	severally liabl	e for any	additional amount
Prin Nan	The state of the s	ORMATION	/ / _	GRANTEE) IN R ED) Laura Hatfield		TION
- 1	ress: 13785 Old Morro R : Atascadero		Address: City: State:	12652 Rodeo Lakeside CA	Drive _ Zip:	92040
Prin Add	MPANY/PERSON REQUES (required if not the seller or buye t Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behaves: Douglas Office 1513 Highway 395, S /State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV	er) alf of Western Title Compa Suite 101	<u>ny</u> I	Esc. #: <u>072031-1</u>	MHK	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)